



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

In re: Dissolution of DOEHLER DRY :
INGREDIENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a : C.A. No. 2022-0354-LWW
Delaware Limited Liability Company :

**RESPONDENTS DOEHLER NORTH AMERICA INC.,
STUART MCCARROLL, AND ANDREAS KLEIN'S
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS**

HEYMAN ENERIO
GATTUSO & HIRZEL LLP
Kurt M. Heyman (# 3054)
Melissa N. Donimirski (# 4701)
300 Delaware Ave., Suite 200
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 472-7302
*Attorneys for Doehler North America
Inc., Stuart McCarroll and Andreas
Klein*

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON
PAISNER LLP
Luke A. Lantta
Aiten M. McPherson
One Atlantic Center,
Fourteenth Floor
1201 West Peachtree Street, N.W.
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 572-6600

Dated: May 27, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND3

 A. The Petition’s Allegations.....3

 B. The Federal Litigation and Related Jurisdictional Facts.....5

ARGUMENT6

 I. This Court Lacks Subject Matter Jurisdiction.....8

 II. This Court Lacks Personal Jurisdiction over Klein.12

 III. Davis Seeks No Relief Against Respondents McCarroll or Klein.....17

 IV. Davis Fails to State a Claim upon which Relief Can Be Granted.....18

CONCLUSION22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>250 Exec., LLC v. Christina Sch. Dist.</i> , 2022 WL 588078 (Del. Ch. Feb. 28, 2022)	8
<i>Abbott v. Vavala</i> , 2022 WL 453609 (Del. Ch. Feb. 15, 2022)	8
<i>Adams v. Clearance Corp.</i> , 116 A.2d 893 (Del. Ch. 1955), <i>aff'd</i> , 121 A.2d 302 (Del. Ch. 1956);	10
<i>AeroGlobal Capital Mgmt., LLC v. Cirrus Indus., Inc.</i> , 871 A.2d 428 (Del. 2005))	13
<i>AFSCME Locs. 1102 & 320 v. City of Wilmington</i> , 858 A.2d 962 (Del. Ch. 2004).....	8
<i>Altabef v. Neugarten</i> , 2021 WL 5919459 (Del. Ch. Dec. 15, 2021).....	16
<i>Amar v. Garnier Enters., Inc.</i> , 41 F.R.D. 211, 214 (C.D. Cal. 1996)	12
<i>Appriva Shareholder Litigation Co. v. EV3, LLC</i> , 937 A.2d 1275 (Del. 2007)	8
<i>In re Arrow Inv. Advisors, LLC</i> , 2009 WL 1101682 (Del. Ch. Apr. 23, 2009)	19, 20
<i>BET FRX LLC v. Myers</i> , 2022 WL 1236955 (Del. Ch. Apr. 27, 2022)	19, 20, 21
<i>Cent. Mortg. Co. v. Morgan Stanley Mortg. Capital Holdings LLC</i> , 27 A.3d 531 (Del. 2011)	18, 19
<i>Clinton v. Enterprise Rent-A-Car Co.</i> , 977 A.2d 892 (Del. 2009)	19

<i>Computer People, Inc. v. Best Int’l Grp., Inc.</i> , 1999 WL 288119 (Del. Ch. Apr. 27, 1999)	15, 16
<i>Dewey v. Amazon.com</i> , 2019 WL 3384769 (Del. Super. Ct. July 25, 2019)	5
<i>Gen. Elec. Co. v. Star Techs., Inc.</i> , 1996 WL 377028 (Del. Ch. July 1, 1996).....	8
<i>Hartsel v. Vanguard Grp., Inc.</i> , No. CIV.A. 5394-VCP, 2011 WL 2421003 (Del. Ch. June 15, 2011),.....	13, 15, 16
<i>Instituto Bancario Italiano SpA v. Hunter Engineering Co., Inc.</i> , 449 A.2d 210 (Del. 1982)	13, 16
<i>Int’l Bus. Machs. Corp. v. Comdisco</i> , 602 A.2d 74 (Del. Ch. 1991).....	8
<i>LVI Grp. Invs., LLC v. NCM Grp. Holdings, LLC</i> , 2018 WL 1559936 (Del. Ch. Mar. 28, 2018).....	14
<i>McElroy v. Schornstein</i> , 2012 WL 2428343 (Del. Ch. June 20, 2012)	11, 12
<i>McWane Cast Iron Pipe Corp. v. McDowell–Wellman Eng’g Co.</i> , 263 A.2d 281 (Del.1970)	12
<i>N. River Ins. Co. v. Mine Safety Appliances Co.</i> , 2013 WL 6713229 (Del. Ch. Dec. 20, 2013).....	18
<i>Onescreen Inc. v. Hudgens</i> , 2010 WL 1223937 (Del. Ch. Mar. 30, 2010).....	13
<i>Price v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 26 A.3d 162 (Del. 2011)	19
<i>Princess Lida of Thurn & Taxis v. Thompson</i> 305 U.S. 456 (1939).....	9, 10, 11

<i>R & R Capital, LLC v. Buck & Doe Run Valley Farms, LLC</i> , 2008 WL 3846318 (Del. Ch. Aug. 19, 2008)	11, 20
<i>Ramada Inns, Inc. v. Drinkhall</i> , 1984 WL 247023 (Del. Super. May 17, 1984));.....	16
<i>Ramsey v. Ga. S. Univ. Advanced Dev. Ctr.</i> , 189 A.3d 1255 (Del. 2018);	19
<i>Rummel Klepper & Kahl, LLP v. Del. River & Bat Auth.</i> , 2022 WL 29831 (Del. Ch. Jan. 3, 2022).	8
<i>In re Rural Metro Corporation Shareholders Litig.</i> , 2013 WL 6634009 (Del. Ch. Dec. 17, 2013)	5
<i>In re Santa Fe Pacific Corp. S'holder Litig.</i> , 669 A.2d 59 (Del. 1995)	5
<i>Sloan v. Segal</i> , 2008 WL 81513 (Del. Ch. Jan. 3, 2008)	5
<i>Smith v. Biggs Boiler Works Co.</i> , 85 A.2d 365 (Del. Ch. 1951).....	10
<i>TransPerfect Global, Inc. v. Ross Aronstam & Moritz LLP</i> , 2022 WL 803484 (Del. Ch. Mar. 17, 2022).....	18, 19
<i>VoterLabs, Inc. v. Ethos Grp. Consulting Servs., LLC</i> , 2021 WL 3403932 (D. Del. Aug. 4, 2021)	18
<i>Wakley Ltd. v. Ensotran, LLC</i> , No. CV 12-728-GMS, 2014 WL 1116968 (D. Del. Mar. 18, 2014)).....	13
<i>Wiggins v. Physiologic Assessment Servs., LLC</i> , 138 A.3d 1160 (Del. Super. Ct. 2016)	13

Statutes

10 *Del. C.* § 3104.....13
6 *Del. C.* § 18-109(a),.....14, 17
6 *Del. C.* § 18-8024, 11
6 *Del. C.* § 18-8035

Rules

Del. Ct. Ch. R. 12(b).....5, 8
